

SCHEDULE

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Channel Tunnel Rail Link Act 1996 (c. 61)

- 32.** In Schedule 6—
- (a) in paragraph 11—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (3) for “appropriate Ministers” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”,
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (4) for “appropriate Ministers ask” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State asks”,
 - (iii) in that sub-paragraph for “them of their” there shall be substituted “him of his”, and
 - (iv) in that sub-paragraph for “they” there shall be substituted “he”,
 - (b) in paragraph 19—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (3) for “appropriate Ministers” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”,
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (4) for “appropriate Ministers ask” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State asks”,
 - (iii) in that sub-paragraph for “them of their” there shall be substituted “him of his”, and
 - (iv) in that sub-paragraph for “they” there shall be substituted “he”,
 - (c) in paragraph 30—
 - (i) for “appropriate Ministers”, in each place it occurs, there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”, and
 - (ii) for “them”, in each place it occurs, there shall be substituted “him”,
 - (d) in paragraph 31(1) for “appropriate Ministers” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”.
 - (e) in paragraph 32—
 - (i) for “appropriate Ministers”, in each place it occurs, there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”, and
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1) for “them” there shall be substituted “him”,
 - (f) paragraph 34 shall be amended as follows—
 - (i) for “appropriate Ministers” in each place it occurs there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”,
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (1) for “direct” there shall be substituted “directs”,
 - (iii) in that sub-paragraph for “their” there shall be substituted “his”,
 - (iv) in that sub-paragraph for “them”, in both places it occurs, there shall be substituted “him”,
 - (v) in sub-paragraph (6) for “determine” there shall be substituted “determines”,
 - (vi) in that sub-paragraph for “they” there shall be substituted “he”, and
 - (vii) in that sub-paragraph for “them” there shall be substituted “him”,
 - (g) in paragraph 35 for “appropriate Ministers” there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”,
 - (h) in paragraph 36—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (i) for “appropriate Ministers”, in both places it occurs, there shall be substituted “Secretary of State”, and
- (ii) in sub-paragraph (2) for “they think” there shall be substituted “he thinks”, and
- (j) in paragraph 38(2), paragraph (a) is hereby repealed.